## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Windy City Wire Cable and Connectivity Components, Inc.		03/12/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Windy City Wire Cable and Technology Products, LLC
Street Address:	386 Internationale Drive
City:	Bolingbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75649630	SMART WIRE	
Serial Number:	75494427	SMARTWIRE	
Serial Number:	76043171	ELECTRONIC COMMERCE & INFORMATION CENTER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)434-0444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-434-0400

Email: jperkins@momlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jefferson Perkins
Address Line 1: 3051 Oak Grove Road

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Downers Grove, ILLINOIS 60515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10207.000101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Romanelli

TRADEMARK REEL: 003498 FRAME: 0055

900071509

7564963

JU Ub\$ H

Signature:	/Patricia Romanelli/
Date:	03/13/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003498 FRAME: 0056

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made this 12 day of March, 2007 by and between Windy City Wire Cable and Connectivity Components, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation, the present owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Marks"), and Windy City Wire Cable and Technology Products, LLC ("Assignee"), an Illinois limited liability company with offices at 386 Internationale Drive, Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440.

Whereas, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the Marks described in Schedule A; and

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire said Marks and the registrations therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any and all federal registrations therefor.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee any and all rights of action for infringement of any of the Marks, which may have accrued prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Windy City Wire Cable and Connectivity Components, Inc.

Richard Galgano, its Secretary

and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003498 FRAME: 0057

# SCHEDULE A to Trademark Assignment

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
SMART WIRE & Design	2,460,811	19 June 2001
SMARTWIRE	2,464,839	3 July 2001
ELECTRONIC COMMERCE & INFORMATION CENTER & Design	2,509,204	20 November 2001

**RECORDED: 03/13/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003498 FRAME: 0058